
 

 

Workdays with no lessons held 

 

 event / topic date 

1. Career orientation day 3rd October 2018 

2. Professional Day/Edelény 3rd December 2018 

3. Digital curriculum development 3rd January 2019 

4. Digital curriculum development 4th January 2019 

5. Kőrösi Day 11th April 2019 

6. Children's Day 31st May 2019 

 

The active academic school year 

First day:  3rd September 2018 

Last day:  14th June 2019  

The teaching days of the academic school year are 181 days. The curriculum is planned with 36 

weeks.  

The first half year of the academic school year lasts until 25th January 2019. The students and 

their guardians will receive information regarding progress during the first half years on the 1st 

February 2019 for the lower elementary students, while the upper elementary students on the 

31st January 2019.  

The semester reports will be printed from the online KRETA logbook. 

School breaks: 

Autumn break:  Last school day before break: 26th October 2018 (Friday). First school day after 

break: 5th November 2018 (Monday). 

Winter break:  Last school day before break: 21st December 2018. First school day after break: 3rd 

January 2019 (Thursday).  

Spring break:  Last school day 17th April 2019 (Wednesday). First school day after break: 24th April 

2019 (Wednesday). 

 



Bank holidays 

National Holiday: 23rd October 2018 

National Holiday: 15th March 2019 

Labor Day: 1st May 2019  

Pentecost: 10th June 2019 

 

Workdays to be transferred during the teaching period 

Relevant work and teaching day transfers: 

 

a) 13th October: Saturday workday 

 22nd October: Monday holiday  

 

b) 10th November: Saturday workday 

2nd November: Friday holiday  

 

c) 1st December: Saturday workday 

24th December: Monday holiday 

 

d) 15th December 15: Saturday workday 

31st December 31: Monday holiday 

 

 

If the regulated holiday falls onto a workday, the school must arrange for any necessary student 

supervision. The state regulated transfer of working days must be applied by all educational institutions.  


